Function
Product Range
Technical
Specifications
Performance
Balancing valves are hydraulic devices that can precisely control the flow rate of the
fluid that supplies a system’s emitters.  Hydraulic circuits must be correctly balanced
to ensure that the system operates at the design conditions and provides a high level

Material:  closed cell expanded PE-X
Thickness:  ½ inch (15 mm)
Density:  - inner part: 1.9 lb/ft3 (30 kg/m3 )
 - outer part: 5.0 lb/ft3 (80 kg/m3)
Thermal conductivity (ISO 2581):  - at 32°F (0°C): 0.263 BTU·in/hr·ft2·°F (0.038 W/(m·K))
 - at 104°F (40°C): 0.312 BTU·in/hr·ft2·°F (0.045 W/(m·K))
Coefficient of resistance to the diffusion of water vapour (DIN 52615):       >1,300
Temperature range: 32 - 212°F (0 - 100°C)
Reaction to fire (DIN 4102): Class B2
Fixed Orifice Balancing Valve
 130 Series
18158.03
© Copyright 2018
                                        Max Cv                    Insulation code:
130400A 1/2” NPT Female         3.7                             CBN130400
130500A 3/4” NPT Female         5.1                       CBN130500
130600A 1” NPT Female            8.8                    CBN130600
130700A 1 1/4” NPT Female    14.0                       CBN130700
130800A 1 1/2” NPT Female    19.7                       CBN130800
130900A 2” NPT Female          30.5                       CBN130900
130
1
Caleffi shall not be liable for damages resulting from stress corrosion, misapplication or misuse of it products.
2